

GAHC010229972023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1111/2023

GIRISH CHANDRA SARMAH
S/O LT. BUDDHI RAM SARMAH R/O VILL. POTA PUKHURI UNDER
SIPAJHAR P.S AND DIST. MANGALDOI ASSAM

VERSUS

DHIRAJ BARMAN AND ANR.
S/O LT. JOGANANDA BARMAN R/O VILL. KAKAYA UNDER BELSOR P.S.
DIST. NALBARI ASSAM PRESENTLY R/O H NO. 353 VIP ROAD
HENGRABARI GUWAHATI 36 P.S. DISPUR GUWAHATI

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D TALUKDAR, MR N P DAS,MR P CHOUDHURY,MS S
KAKATI,MS P SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR B SINHA(R-1),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

10.02.2026

Heard Ms. B. Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Sinha, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. M.P. Goswami, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

List the matter on **10.03.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant